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THE NATION’S TOP 100 PRIMARY SCHOOLS
BEST IN READING, WRITING, NUMERACY
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 3 and 5
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NATIONAL AVERAGE SCORE: 2689

*ICSEA: The Index of Community Socio-Educational Advantage is a measure of socio-economic status including family education and income developed for the My School website. Average score is 1000
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SYDNEY GRAMMAR, EDGECLIFF

SYDNEY GRAMMAR, ST IVES 

ABBOTSLEIGH, WAHROONGAH 

FINTONA GIRLS’, BALWYN 

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE, BURWOOD

ST ALOYSIUS’ COLLEGE, MILSON’S POINT 

MASADA COLLEGE, LINDFIELD 

ERSKINEVILLE PUBLIC 

CAMBERWELL ANGLICAN GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY  

SYDNEY DISTANCE EDUCATION PRIMARY, SURRY HILLS 

NEUTRAL BAY PUBLIC 

ARTARMON PUBLIC 

SCEGGS DARLINGHURST

WOOLLAHRA PUBLIC 

KOROWA ANGLICAN GIRLS’, GLEN IRIS

ST MARY’S, NORTH SYDNEY

SCOTCH COLLEGE, HAWTHORN

MENTONE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, MENTONE

BALMAIN PUBLIC

MOSMAN CHURCH OF ENGLAND PREPARATORY

STRATHCONA BAPTIST GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY 

BEAUMONT ROAD PUBLIC, KILLARA

BALLARAT CLARENDON COLLEGE

BEECROFT PUBLIC 

MATTHEW PEARCE PUBLIC, BAULKHAM HILLS 

ST ANDREWS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, WANTIRNA SOUTH 

ASCHAM, EDGECLIFF

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI, PADDINGTON 

QUEENWOOD, MOSMAN

ST IVES NORTH PUBLIC

MLC SCHOOL, BURWOOD 

JOHN COLET, BELROSE

CHATSWOOD PUBLIC 

LINDFIELD EAST PUBLIC 

HAILEYBURY COLLEGE, KEYSBOROUGH 

ST PETER CHANEL CATHOLIC 

MELBOURNE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, SOUTH YARRA 

SUMMER HILL PUBLIC

CANBERRA GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, DEAKIN

CANBERRA GRAMMAR, RED HILL 

GORDON WEST PUBLIC, PYMBLE 

ARDEN ANGLICAN, BEECROFT

KAMBALA, ROSE BAY 

PYMBLE LADIES’ COLLEGE

LORETO KIRRIBILLI 

SNOWY MOUNTAINS GRAMMAR, JINDABYNE 

KINCOPPAL-ROSE BAY

OAKLEIGH SOUTH PRIMARY

FAHAN, SANDY BAY 

GORDON EAST PUBLIC
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7722
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CAMBERWELL PRIMARY

SERPELL PRIMARY, TEMPLESTOWE

PENLEIGH & ESSENDON GRAMMAR, KEILOR EAST 

CAMMERAY PUBLIC

BLESSED SACRAMENT, CLIFTON GARDENS 

MOUNT SINAI COLLEGE, MAROUBRA

CARLINGFORD WEST PUBLIC, CARLINGFORD

KILLARA PUBLIC

CASTLE COVE PUBLIC

MERIDEN, STRATHFIELD

MONT ALBERT PRIMARY 

SHELFORD GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CAULFIELD

ST MICHAEL’S COLLEGIATE, HOBART 

LOQUAT VALLEY ANGLICAN PREP, BAYVIEW

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF WA, CITY BEACH

HUNTINGTOWER, MOUNT WAVERELY 

EASTWOOD PUBLIC

EPPING WEST PUBLIC

MOUNT VIEW PRIMARY, GLEN WAVERLEY 

WENONA , NORTH SYDNEY 

GLENMORE ROAD PUBLIC, PADDINGTON 

PITTWATER HOUSE GRAMMAR, COLLAROY 

LAURISTON GIRLS’, ARMADALE 

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE SYDNEY, CROYDON 

GLADESVILLE PUBLIC

CAMELOT RISE PRIMARY, GLEN WAVERLEY

ST JOAN OF ARC, BRIGHTON 

LEICHHARDT PUBLIC

CAMBERWELL GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY 

RAVENSWOOD, GORDON 

NORTH ROCKS PUBLIC 

ERMINGTON PUBLIC, WEST RYDE 

ST LUKE’S GRAMMAR, DEE WHY

WESTBOURNE GRAMMAR, TRUGANINA 

COOGEE BOYS’ PREPARATORY, RANDWICK 

ST MARGARET MARY’S, RANDWICK 

CHRIST CHURCH GRAMMAR, SOUTH YARRA

ST JOSEPH’S PRIMARY, COMO 

LOWTHER HALL ANGLICAN GRAMMAR, ESSENDON 

ST JOSEPH’S, ELSTERNWICK 

WAITARA PUBLIC, WAHROONGA 

CARNEGIE PRIMARY 

KNOX GRAMMAR, WAHROONGA

ST MICHAEL’S, LANE COVE 

FIRBANK GRAMMAR, BRIGHTON 

KILVINGTON GRAMMAR, ORMOND 

MURRAY FARM PUBLIC, CARLINGFORD

BRONTE PUBLIC

ANGLICAN CHURCH GRAMMAR, EAST BRISBANE 

RADFORD COLLEGE, BRUCE 
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** School does not have year 7. Nominal score assigned based on estimated score calculated from comparable schools. Nominal score tends to underestimate the real scores.
Red = Selective  Bold = Selective classes

THE NATION’S TOP 100 SECONDARY SCHOOLS
BEST IN READING, WRITING, NUMERACY
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 7 and 9

School
2011 20112010 2010

Rank Score
State Sector ICSEA*

Funding
per

 student
 ($)

School
2011 20112010 2010

Rank Score
State Sector ICSEA*

Funding
per

 student
 ($)

NATIONAL AVERAGE SCORE: 3343

*ICSEA: The Index of Community Socio-Educational Advantage is a measure of socio-economic status including family education and income developed for the My School website. Average score is 1000
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JAMES RUSE AGRICULTURAL HIGH, CARLINGFORD

NORTH SYDNEY BOYS’ HIGH

NORTH SYDNEY GIRLS’ HIGH, CROWS NEST

SYDNEY GIRLS’ HIGH, SURRY HILLS

BAULKHAM HILLS HIGH

HORNSBY GIRLS’ HIGH

FORT STREET HIGH, PETERSHAM

SYDNEY BOYS’ HIGH, SURRY HILLS

SYDNEY GRAMMAR, DARLINGHURST

NORMANHURST BOYS’ HIGH  

MELBOURNE HIGH, SOUTH YARRA**

ST GEORGE GIRLS’ HIGH, KOGARAH

GIRRAWEEN HIGH  

NORTHERN BEACHES SECONDARY COLLEGE, MANLY 

MACROBERTSON GIRLS‘ HIGH, MELBOURNE**

CARINGBAH HIGH 

MEREWETHER HIGH, BROADMEADOW

HURLSTONE AGRICULTURAL HIGH, GLENFIELD

PERTH MODERN, SUBIACO**

SYDNEY TECHNICAL HIGH, BEXLEY

PENRITH HIGH 

SMITHS HILL HIGH, WOLLONGONG

GOSFORD HIGH  

NOSSAL HIGH SCHOOL, BERWICK**

ST ALOYSIUS’ COLLEGE, MILSONS POINT

ABBOTSLEIGH, WAHROONGA

FINTONA GIRLS’, BALWYN

LAURISTON GIRLS’, ARMADALE

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE, BURWOOD

BRISBANE GRAMMAR  

ASCHAM, EDGECLIFF

CAMBERWELL GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

SCEGGS DARLINGHURST

SOMERSET COLLEGE, MUDGEERABA

SCOTCH COLLEGE, HAWTHORN

ST HILDA’S ANGLICAN, MOSMAN PARK

CAMBERWELL ANGLICAN GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

RUYTON GIRLS’, KEW

HAILEYBURY COLLEGE, KEYSBOROUGH

MELBOURNE GRAMMAR**

HUNTINGTOWER, MOUNT WAVERLEY

ST KEVIN’S COLLEGE, TOORAK

PYMBLE LADIES’ COLLEGE 

KOROWA ANGLICAN GIRLS’, GLEN IRIS

WENONA, NORTH SYDNEY

QUEENWOOD, MOSMAN

MERIDEN, STRATHFIELD

ST JOSEPH’S COLLEGE, BRISBANE

PENLEIGH & ESSENDON GRAMMAR, KEILOR EAST

PLC, CROYDON
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1120
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1187

1238

1205

1193

1211

1203

1207

1166

1205

1196

1185

1191

1115

1192

1176

1177

1202

1196

1191

1189

1180

1169

1148

1178

4461

4242

4298

4223

4200

4197

4080

4149

4108

4061

N/A

4079

4075

4084

N/A

3985

4030

4052

N/A

3975

3986

3981

3969

N/A

3912

3876

3904

3805
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3800

3841

3766

3814
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3715

3870
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N/A

3772

3789

3815

3842

3743

3764

3773

3703

3762

3698

4366
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15,573
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17,341

16,432

22,748

23,281
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20,691

18,796

26,432

23,566

25,775

15,569

21,772

17,610

17,299

17,349

15,768

25,632

15,717

15,880
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SHELFORD GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CAULFIELD

TRINITY GRAMMAR, KEW

LORETO MANDEVILLE HALL, TOORAK

TARA ANGLICAN, NORTH PARRAMATTA

CRANBROOK, BELLEVUE HILL

RAVENSWOOD, GORDON

MENTONE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR  

RADFORD COLLEGE, BRUCE

CANBERRA GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, DEAKIN

WALFORD ANGLICAN, HYDE PARK

BALLARAT CLARENDON COLLEGE

BARKER COLLEGE, HORNSBY

KINCOPPAL-ROSE BAY  

LORETO KIRRIBILLI 

SCEGS (SHORE), NORTH SYDNEY

ST IGNATIUS COLLEGE, ATHELSTONE

MELBOURNE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, SOUTH YARRA

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF WA, CITY BEACH

METHODIST LADIES’ COLLEGE, KEW

BOX HILL HIGH 

IVANHOE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR  

HALE, WEMBLEY DOWNS

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR, ST KILDA EAST

KAMBALA, ROSE BAY

WILDERNESS, MEDINDIE

BRISBANE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR**

TANGARA, CHERRYBROOK

ST PETER’S COLLEGE, ADELAIDE

NEWCASTLE GRAMMAR

FIRBANK GRAMMAR, BRIGHTON

ALL HALLOWS’, BRISBANE

ST CATHERINE’S, TOORAK

CHRIST CHURCH GRAMMAR, CLAREMONT

ST MARY’S ANGLICAN GIRLS’, KARRINYUP

MLC, BURWOOD

THE KING’S SCHOOL, NORTH PARRAMATTA 

NEWINGTON COLLEGE, STANMORE

TRINITY GRAMMAR, SUMMER HILL

CLAYFIELD COLLEGE

THE SCOTS COLLEGE, BELLEVUE HILL

SEFTON HIGH

ARDEN ANGLICAN, BEECROFT

GLEN WAVERLEY SECONDARY COLLEGE 

LOWTHER HALL ANGLICAN GRAMMAR, ESSENDON

BRIGHTON GRAMMAR  

FAHAN, SANDY BAY

GENAZZANO FCJ COLLEGE, KEW

REDDAM HOUSE, NORTH BONDI

BRISBANE STATE HIGH**

STRATHCONA BAPTIST GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY
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1183
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1196

1199
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1201

1189
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1151
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1168
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1130
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1183
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3712
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3707

3705

3703
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3702

3701
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19,078

23,057

20,017

21,660

23,976

18,340

22,490

14,197

17,764

17,604

13,583

24,446

21,477

16,751

19,989

13,564

25,653

23,591

23,325

12,168

19,978

18,267

19,157

22,622

17,094

20,076

10,283

21,461

16,044

20,061

12,324

25,193

18,814

18,023

24,501

23,458

21,415

22,425

16,122

23,595

10,208

16,904

9822

17,266

20,211

15,828

15,594

20,790

9922

19,765



THE NATION’S TOP 50 
PRIVATE PRIMARY
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 3 and 5

PUBLIC PRIMARY
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 3 and 5

School
2011 2011 2010

Rank Score
State ICSEA*

Funding
per

 student
 ($)

School
2011 2011 2010

Rank Score
State Sector ICSEA*

Funding
per

 student
 ($)

NATIONAL AVERAGE SCORE: 2689

*ICSEA: The Index of Community Socio-Educational Advantage is a measure of socio-economic status including family education and income developed for the My School website. Average score is 1000

COMPREHENSIVE PRIVATE PRIMARY
& COMPREHENSIVE PUBLIC PRIMARY
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ERSKINEVILLE PUBLIC 

BEAUMONT ROAD PUBLIC, KILLARA

ST IVES NORTH PUBLIC 

LINDFIELD EAST PUBLIC 

GORDON WEST PUBLIC 

GORDON EAST PUBLIC 

OAKLEIGH SOUTH PRIMARY 

CAMBERWELL PRIMARY 

SERPELL PRIMARY, TEMPLESTOWE

CAMMERAY PUBLIC 

CARLINGFORD WEST PUBLIC 

KILLARA PUBLIC 

CASTLE COVE PUBLIC 

MONT ALBERT PRIMARY 

EPPING WEST PUBLIC 

EASTWOOD PUBLIC 

MOUNT VIEW PRIMARY, GLEN WAVERLEY

GLENMORE ROAD PUBLIC, PADDINGTON

GLADESVILLE PUBLIC 

CAMELOT RISE PRIMARY, GLEN WAVERLEY

LEICHHARDT PUBLIC 

CARNEGIE PRIMARY 

BRONTE PUBLIC 

MURRAY FARM PUBLIC, CARLINGFORD

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS PUBLIC 

PYMBLE PUBLIC 

MERRI CREEK PRIMARY, FITZROY NORTH

DENISTONE EAST PUBLIC , EASTWOOD

AUBURN SOUTH PRIMARY, HAWTHORN EAST

HAMPTON PRIMARY 

CHURCHLANDS PRIMARY, FLOREAT

SOUTHMOOR PRIMARY, MOORABBIN

GARDENVALE PRIMARY, BRIGHTON EAST

ROSALIE PRIMARY, SHENTON PARK

GLEN WAVERLEY PRIMARY 

KENT ROAD PUBLIC, EASTWOOD

YARRAVILLE WEST PRIMARY 

DALKEITH PRIMARY 

SEAFORTH PUBLIC 

NORTHBRIDGE PUBLIC 

SOUTH YARRA PRIMARY 

HUNTERS HILL PUBLIC 

MIDDLE HARBOUR PUBLIC, MOSMAN

NORMANHURST WEST PUBLIC 

WILLOUGHBY PUBLIC 

BEAUTY POINT PUBLIC, MOSMAN

EPPING NORTH PUBLIC 

KAREELA PUBLIC 

DONCASTER GARDENS PRIMARY 

TEMPLETON PRIMARY, WANTIRNA
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1199

1206
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1199

1161

1188

1155

1199

1180

1175

1183

1162

1176

1213

1141

1147

1143

1163

1186

1166

1150

1193

1198

1164

1188

1164

1165

1068

1189

1188

1151

1121

1146

1192

1163

1193

1183

1195

1198

1181

1157

1194

1174

1099

1126

1088

3095

3126

3148

3114

3034

2979

3025

3130

3127

3081

3113

2967

2956

3047

3098

3152

3074

2973

2876

3082

3142

3034

3063

3070

2987

3075

3064

3121

3045

3043

3010

2907

3144

3129

2997

2971

2903

3084

2976

3101

2981

3172

3050

2915

2981

2985

3012

2961

3093

2948

3221

3168

3145

3135

3121

3111

3111

3110

3110

3109

3107
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3101

3097

3097

3095

3094

3090

3088

3085

3076

3074

3074

3069

3067

3067

3066

3066

3066

3062

3055

3053

3051

3051

3050

3050

3049

3048

3047

3047

3046

3045

3044

3044

3043

3043

3041

3041

3040

9124

8189

7722

8714

7629

8731

7960

9125

7453

7521

8557

8666

8166

8203

9280

9042

9295

9713

8092

7983

9301

8027

8028

7863

8308

8030

8407

8505

7466

8095

10,144

10,610

7888

9808

8228

8890

8654

10,716

9261

8184

8189

8363

8648

8808

8179

8750

8765

8677

7994

7583
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FINTONA GIRLS’, BALWYN

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE, BURWOOD

MASADA COLLEGE, LINDFIELD

CAMBERWELL ANGLICAN GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

SCEGGS DARLINGHURST

KOROWA ANGLICAN GIRLS’, GLEN IRIS

ST MARY’S, NORTH SYDNEY

SCOTCH COLLEGE, HAWTHORN

MENTONE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR 

STRATHCONA BAPTIST GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

MOSMAN CHURCH OF ENGLAND PREPARATORY 

BALLARAT CLARENDON COLLEGE

ST ANDREWS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, WANTIRNA SOUTH

ASCHAM, EDGECLIFF

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI, PADDINGTON

QUEENWOOD, MOSMAN

MLC, BURWOOD

HAILEYBURY COLLEGE, KEYSBOROUGH

MELBOURNE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR 

CANBERRA GIRLS’ GRAMMAR 

CANBERRA GRAMMAR 

KAMBALA, ROSE BAY

ARDEN ANGLICAN, BEECROFT

PYMBLE LADIES’ COLLEGE, PYMBLE

LORETO KIRRIBILLI

SNOWY MOUNTAINS GRAMMAR, JINDABYNE

KINCOPPAL-ROSE BAY

FAHAN, SANDY BAY

PENLEIGH & ESSENDON GRAMMAR, KEILOR EAST

MOUNT SINAI COLLEGE, MAROUBRA

MERIDEN, STRATHFIELD

SHELFORD GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CAULFIELD

ST MICHAEL’S COLLEGIATE, HOBART

LOQUAT VALLEY ANGLICAN PREPARATORY, BAYVIEW

HUNTINGTOWER, MOUNT WAVERLEY

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF WA, CITY BEACH

WENONA, NORTH SYDNEY

PITTWATER HOUSE GRAMMAR, COLLAROY

LAURISTON GIRLS’, ARMADALE

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE SYDNEY, CROYDON

ST JOAN OF ARC, BRIGHTON

RAVENSWOOD, GORDON

CAMBERWELL GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

ST LUKE’S GRAMMAR, DEE WHY

WESTBOURNE GRAMMAR, TRUGANINA

ST JOSEPH’S PRIMARY, COMO

CHRIST CHURCH GRAMMAR, SOUTH YARRA

LOWTHER HALL ANGLICAN GRAMMAR, ESSENDON

FIRBANK GRAMMAR, BRIGHTON

KILVINGTON GRAMMAR, ORMOND
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1133

1111
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1176

3145

3130

3264

3227

3199

3361

3134

3078

3219

3102
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3030

3115

3200

2992

3157

3087

3151

3147

3077

3043

3045

3055

3188

3096

2789

3068

3005

3002

3032

3107

3085

3026

2999

3041

3124

3093

2930

2972

3066

3083

3084

3110

2951

3023

3035

3150

2951

3029

3021

3302

3250

3229

3218

3199

3195

3188

3186

3177

3172

3172

3156
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3146
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3128
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3121

3120
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3119
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3108
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3094

3094

3093

3092

3086

3085

3085

3084

3083

3080

3080

3078

3075

3075

23,281

20,691

14,427

17,299

25,775

21,641

8933

21,772

22,490

19,765

17,921

13,583

10,576

26,432

9143

20,345

24,501

15,768

25,653

17,764

18,365

22,622

16,904

20,475

16,751

16,576

21,477

15,828

16,234

10,380

20,287

19,078

14,716

12,208

15,717

23,591

22,665

19,134

22,042

23,286

7067

18,340

23,566

16,451

16,764

7787

15,498

17,266

20,061

17,936



THE NATION’S TOP 50 
PRIVATE SECONDARY
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 7 and 9

PUBLIC SECONDARY
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 7 and 9

#Selective classes for the arts 
*ICSEA: The Index of Community Socio-Educational Advantage is a measure of socio-economic status including family education and income developed for the My School website. Average score is 1000

COMPREHENSIVE PRIVATE SECONDARY
& COMPREHENSIVE PUBLIC SECONDARY

**School does not have year 7. Nominal score assigned based on estimated score calculated from comparable schools. Nominal score tends to underestimate real scores.
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FINTONA GIRLS’, BALWYN

LAURISTON GIRLS’, ARMADALE

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE, BURWOOD

BRISBANE GRAMMAR SCHOOL

ASCHAM, EDGECLIFF

CAMBERWELL GRAMMAR SCHOOL, CANTERBURY 

SCEGGS DARLINGHURST

SOMERSET COLLEGE, MUDGEERABA

SCOTCH COLLEGE, HAWTHORN

ST HILDA’S, MOSMAN PARK 

CAMBERWELL ANGLICAN GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

RUYTON GIRLS’, KEW

HAILEYBURY COLLEGE, KEYSBOROUGH

HUNTINGTOWER, MOUNT WAVERLEY

ST KEVIN’S COLLEGE, TOORAK

PYMBLE LADIES’ COLLEGE

WENONA, NORTH SYDNEY

KOROWA ANGLICAN GIRLS’, GLEN IRIS

QUEENWOOD, MOSMAN

MERIDEN, STRATHFIELD

ST JOSEPH’S COLLEGE, BRISBANE

PENLEIGH & ESSENDON GRAMMAR, KEILOR EAST

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE SYDNEY, CROYDON

SHELFORD GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CAULFIELD

TRINITY GRAMMAR, KEW

TARA, NORTH PARRAMATTA

LORETO MANDEVILLE HALL, TOORAK

CRANBROOK, BELLEVUE HILL

RADFORD COLLEGE, BRUCE

RAVENSWOOD, GORDON

MENTONE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR 

CANBERRA GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, DEAKIN

WALFORD ANGLICAN, HYDE PARK

BALLARAT CLARENDON COLLEGE

BARKER COLLEGE, HORNSBY

KINCOPPAL-ROSE BAY

LORETO KIRRIBILLI

SCEGS (SHORE), NORTH SYDNEY 

ST IGNATIUS COLLEGE, ATHELSTONE

MELBOURNE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, SOUTH YARRA

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF WA, CITY BEACH

METHODIST LADIES’ COLLEGE, KEW

IVANHOE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR

HALE, WEMBLEY DOWNS

KAMBALA, ROSE BAY

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR, ST KILDA EAST

WILDERNESS, MEDINDIE

BRISBANE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR**

TANGARA, CHERRYBROOK

ST PETER’S COLLEGE
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1187
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1211
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1166

1205
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1185
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1115
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1177

1202
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1189

1180

1169

1148

1178

1188
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1170

1183
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1201

1199

1161

1189

1176

1151
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1168
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1195

1152
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1170

1199

1164

1177

1192

1177

1174
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1167

1183

3904

3805

3912

3800

3841

3766

3814

3739

3839

3715

3870

3785

3778

3772

3789

3815

3743

3842

3764

3773

3703

3762

3698

3820

3775

3670

3727

3710

3672

3787

3758

3755

3752

3744

3770

3671

3743

3661

3633

3737

3718

3762

3730

3679

3797

3685

3790

N/A

3666

3684

3874

3871

3847

3845

3817

3816

3814

3811

3802

3800

3799

3798

3791

3781

3778

3777

3776

3776

3775

3770

3770

3767

3766

3761

3758

3757

3757

3754

3753

3753

3753

3750

3750

3749

3747

3746

3744

3744

3741

3738

3738

3737

3733

3733

3730

3730

3728

3726

3726

3724

23,281

22,042

20,691

18,796

26,432

23,566

25,775

15,569

21,772

17,610

17,299

17,349

15,768

15,717

15,880

20,475

22,665

21,641

20,345

20,287

15,163

16,234

23,286

19,078

23,057

21,660

20,017

23,976

14,197

18,340

22,490

17,764

17,604

13,583

24,446

21,477

16,751

19,989

13,564

25,653

23,591

23,325

19,978

18,267

22,622

19,157

17,094

20,076

10,283

21,461
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GLEN WAVERLEY SECONDARY COLLEGE

KILLARA HIGH 

CHELTENHAM GIRLS’ HIGH 

MELBOURNE GIRLS’ COLLEGE

MCKINNON SECONDARY COLLEGE

WILLOUGHBY GIRLS’ HIGH 

VICTORIAN COLLEGE OF THE ARTS SECONDARY SCHOOL, SOUTHBANK #

MOUNT WAVERLEY SECONDARY COLLEGE

NEWTOWN HIGH SCHOOL OF THE PERFORMING ARTS #

CHERRYBROOK TECHNOLOGY HIGH 

TURRAMURRA HIGH 

TELOPEA PARK 

CANTERBURY GIRLS’ SECONDARY COLLEGE

MOSMAN HIGH 

KILLARNEY HEIGHTS HIGH 

CARLINGFORD HIGH 

EPPING BOYS’ HIGH 

RIVERSIDE GIRLS’ HIGH 

KEW HIGH 

CASTLE HILL HIGH 

NORTHCOTE HIGH 

CONCORD HIGH 

CAMBERWELL HIGH 

BURWOOD GIRLS’ HIGH 

SYDNEY DISTANCE EDUCATION HIGH, WOOLLOOMOOLOO

VIEWBANK COLLEGE, ROSANNA

KELVIN GROVE STATE COLLEGE

EAST DONCASTER SECONDARY COLLEGE

LYNEHAM HIGH 

MENTONE GIRLS’ SECONDARY COLLEGE

ST IVES HIGH 

BRENTWOOD SECONDARY COLLEGE

PRINCES HILL SECONDARY COLLEGE

PENNANT HILLS HIGH 

VERMONT SECONDARY COLLEGE

BLACKBURN HIGH 

STRATHFIELD GIRLS’ HIGH 

NORTHERN BEACHES SECONDARY COLLEGE, MANLY VALE

ELTHAM HIGH 

STRATHMORE SECONDARY COLLEGE

KIRRAWEE HIGH  

BARRENJOEY HIGH 

ASQUITH GIRLS’ HIGH 

MODEL FARMS HIGH, BAULKHAM HILLS

PORT HACKING HIGH 

SCHOOLS OF ISOLATED & DISTANCE EDUCATION, LEEDERVILLE

WOOLOOWARE HIGH  

HUNTER SCHOOL OF PERFORMING ARTS, BROADMEADOW #

MORTLAKE P-12 COLLEGE 

TAROONA HIGH 

 

 VIC

 NSW

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 ACT

 VIC

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 NSW

 NSW

 VIC

 QLD

 VIC

 ACT

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 NSW

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 WA

 NSW

 NSW

 VIC

 TAS

1140

1186

1159

1129

1149

1155

1128

1099

1129

1146

1144

1160

1148

1152

1119

1120

1133

1093

1139

1100

1095

1096

1134

1095

1023

1082

1106

1096

1120

1087

1142

1076

1164

1117

1100

1089

1084

1077

1088

1057

1082

1106

1062

1049

1046

1011

1064

1057

1012

1104

3678

3631

3684

3624

3644

3693

3624

3602

3551

3574

3622

3597

3605

3610

3514

3566

3532

3532

3488

3563

3591

3449

3553

3540

3368

3521

3426

3520

3535

3565

3549

3568

3553

3525

3585

3475

3478

3526

3475

3515

3533

3447

3550

3514

3418

3461

3438

3471

3373

3495

3708

3699

3683

3681

3631

3613

3613

3610

3598

3590

3579

3577

3574

3565

3564

3563

3557

3555

3549

3547

3545

3543

3541

3540

3540

3540

3538

3538

3537

3532

3523

3523

3521

3511

3506

3504

3500

3496

3496

3492

3491

3490

3485

3484

3482

3480

3475

3475

3474

3473

9822

10,336

10,417

10,388

10,331

10,495

21,181

10,523

11,873

9945

10,202

12,149

10,768

11,559

11,031

11,294

11,313

10,560

11,461

9907

9741

10,646

10,292

10,338

23,546

9868

11,876

10,257

12,796

10,055

12,029

9482

10,553

10,866

10,077

12,604

10,350

10,745

10,036

10,498

10,238

12,695

10,842

10,972

10,559

30,556

10,318

10,832

13,170

12,191

School
2011 2011 2010

Rank Score
State ICSEA*

Funding
per

 student
 ($)

School
2011 2011 2010

Rank Score
State Sector ICSEA*

Funding
per

 student
 ($)

NATIONAL AVERAGE SCORE: 3343



THE NATION’S TOP 50 MOST/LEAST EXPENSIVE
MOST EXPENSIVE LEAST EXPENSIVE

School
2011

Rank

State Sector ICSEA*Type
Indigenous

($) FUNDING
PER STUDENT

STUDENTS

 (%)Number
School

2011
Rank

State Sector ICSEA*Type

($) FUNDING
PER STUDENT

Student
no. Total GovernmentTotal Government

NATIONAL AVERAGE SPEND: $11,754

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

LOUTH PUBLIC 

CABRAMURRA PUBLIC 

BURRAGA PUBLIC SCHOOL

WOOLOMIN PUBLIC 

YOWAH STATE 

WOOLUM BELLUM COLLEGE, MORWELL

KENMORE PARK ANANGU 

PINDAN COLLEGE, SOUTH HEDLAND

TINCURRIN PRIMARY 

DJUGERARI REMOTE COMMUNITY 

YINTARRI REMOTE COMMUNITY, COONANA

IPOLERA 

RUGBY PUBLIC 

MINTABIE AREA 

TWO RIVERS COLLEGE, MILDURA

NOWENDOC PUBLIC 

POINT PEARCE ABORIGINAL 

TAGGERTY PRIMARY 

ROUCHEL PUBLIC 

LYRUP PRIMARY 

BALLERRT MOOROOP COLLEGE, GLENROY

PIA WADJARRI REMOTE COMMUNITY, MURCHISON

GLEN PARK PRIMARY 

PAYIKA COLLEGE, SWAN HILL

BIRDSVILLE STATE 

DALGETY PUBLIC 

YUNTA RURAL 

WYTALIBA PUBLIC , GLEN INNES

TOOWOOMBA SOUTH STATE 

WHITE CLIFFS PUBLIC 

TAMBAR SPRINGS PUBLIC 

POONCARIE PUBLIC 

STONEHENGE STATE 

ORION STATE 

WA COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, MORAWA

WATARRU ANANGU SCHOOL, PIPALYATJARA

WEILMORINGLE PUBLIC 

TIPPERARY STATION

NGALAPITA REMOTE COMMUNITY, FITZROY CROSSING

IRVINEBANK STATE 

GASCOYNE JUNCTION REMOTE COMMUNITY 

MBUNGHARA 

MARRA CREEK PUBLIC 

GOODOOGA CENTRAL 

CARROLL PUBLIC 

ENNGONIA PUBLIC 

PINGRUP PRIMARY 

OAK VALLEY ABORIGINAL 

WA COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, HARVEY

STAMFORD STATE 

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 QLD

 VIC

 SA

 WA

 WA

 WA

 WA

 NT

 NSW

 SA

 VIC

 NSW

 SA

 VIC

 NSW

 SA

 VIC

 WA

 VIC

 VIC

 QLD

 NSW

 SA

 NSW

 QLD

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 QLD

 QLD

 WA

 SA

 NSW

 NT

 WA

 QLD

 WA

 NT

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 WA

 SA

 WA

 QLD

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

I

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

P

P

P

P

P

S

P&S

S

P

P&S

P&S

P&S

P

P&S

S

P

P&S

P

P

P

S

P&S

P

S

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

S

P&S

P

P&S

P

P

P&S

P&S

P

P&S

P

P

P

P&S

S

P

810

1030

922

924

938

612

619

871

1028

677

671

610

1013

835

641

1015

615

941

741

886

704

600

981

600

571

1076

1075

891

896

951

855

992

961

970

1002

590

712

941

545

907

705

512

1083

606

779

757

1025

594

1009

817

  

3

7

7

32

3

14

10

71

8

20

7

2

13

9

21

5

10

7

6

5

11

12

5

26

4

10

6

8

72

7

12

4

4

9

59

14

7

9

25

7

15

6

10

56

14

11

21

19

106

4

0

14

14

19

0

100

100

41

0

100

100

100

8

56

95

0

100

0

50

0

91

100

0

96

100

0

0

25

17

0

42

0

0

0

5

100

100

0

100

0

100

100

40

98

29

73

0

100

0

0

128,022

118,734

103,565

32,107

87,925

82,277

85,510

85,706

85,107

84,123

80,839

81,395

78,637

75,340

74,141

73,030

71,758

71,117

69,367

70,858

64,632

67,517

59,195

64,267

63,411

59,052

63,450

61,249

59,996

60,379

59,965

60,401

57,852

47,045

49,067

57,298

55,127

57,013

56,648

55,768

55,344

53,642

52,918

53,360

52,752

50,241

50,547

50,504

38,138

49,036

129,649

122,770

106,192

97,082

94,545

91,201

90,281

89,989

85,951

85,047

82,040

81,612

79,510

78,242

75,736

73,871

72,325

72,200

71,995

71,536

69,947

67,917

65,848

65,434

65,253

64,047

63,998

63,381

61,062

60,593

60,423

60,401

58,937

58,832

57,895

57,631

57,396

57,136

56,846

56,757

55,770

54,441

53,572

53,360

52,752

51,104

51,101

50,966

50,668

50,463

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

AUSTRALIAN CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, CABOOLTURE

AUSTRALIAN CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, RIVERSTONE

JUBILEE CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, ATHERTON

AUSTRALIAN CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, ALBANY

ERASMUS, HAWTHORN

SEYMOUR COLLEGE

GLENROY CENTRAL PRIMARY 

CANA CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL, HILLSIDE

ST THERESE’S SCHOOL, ESSENDON

ST MARY MACKILLOP PRIMARY, KEILOR DOWNS

LUMEN CHRISTI CATHOLIC PRIMARY, POINT COOK

ST JOHN BOSCO’S, NIDDRIE

WARAKIRRI COLLEGE, PARRAMATTA

ST LOUIS DE MONTFORT’S PRIMARY, ASPENDALE

CHRIST THE PRIEST PRIMARY, CAROLINE SPRINGS

ST MONICA’S PRIMARY, MOONEE PONDS

GOOD SHEPHERD, WHEELERS HILL

ST PATRICK’S PRIMARY, KILMORE

ST JAMES APOSTLE, HOPPERS CROSSING

ST DAMIAN’S, BUNDOORA

OUR LADY OF THE ASSUMPTION, CHELTENHAM

ST ANNE’S PRIMARY, SUNBURY WEST

SOUTHSIDE MONTESSORI, RIVERWOOD

ST GREGORY THE GREAT, DONCASTER

ST CHRISTOPHER’S, AIRPORT WEST

EMMAUS CATHOLIC PRIMARY, SYDENHAM

ST BEDE’S PARISH, BALWYN NORTH

ST FINBAR’S, BRIGHTON EAST

DERRIMUT PRIMARY

ST BERNARD’S, WANGARATTA

OUR LADY OF NATIVITY, ESSENDON WEST

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI PRIMARY, MILL PARK

ST MARK’S, DINGLEY

GOOD SAMARITAN PRIMARY, ROXBURGH PARK

BETHANY PRIMARY, WERRIBEE NORTH

ST MARY’S, GREENSBOROUGH

ST KEVIN’S PRIMARY, HAMPTON PARK

MARY MACKILLOP PRIMARY, NARRE WARREN NORTH

ST PETER’S, BENTLEIGH EAST

ST CLEMENT OF ROME, BULLEEN

RESURRECTION PRIMARY, KINGS PARK

HOLY SPIRIT, RINGWOOD NORTH

ST THOMAS’ PRIMARY, DRYSDALE

ST SIMON’S, ROWVILLE

ST PATRICK’S, MURRUMBEENA

SAINT CARLO BORROMEO PRIMARY, GREENVALE

ST VINCENT DE PAUL, STRATHMORE

ST CATHERINE’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY, BERWICK

OUR LADY OF GOOD COUNSEL, DEEPDENE

TRINITY CATHOLIC PRIMARY, NARRE WARREN SOUTH

 QLD

 NSW

 QLD

 WA

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

I

I

I

I

I

G

G

C

C

C

C

C

I

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

I

C

C

C

C

C

G

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

P&S

P&S

P&S

P&S

P

P&S

P

P

P

P

P

P

S

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

1013

1025

1037

1057

1239

950

938

1016

1119

1041

1089

1064

N/A

1095

1044

1115

1114

1030

1036

1074

1090

1049

1066

1112

1044

1029

1156

1151

1013

1062

1111

1060

1040

997

1041

1077

1040

1043

1102

1090

1002

1083

1046

1055

1136

1061

1124

1084

1196

1034

1417

316

730

739

119

1015

225

344

521

658

760

432

20

703

653

537

422

554

764

482

444

524

66

440

634

460

373

339

385

438

412

886

469

739

602

572

631

564

651

349

560

469

332

669

313

536

413

590

347

536

3451

3030

3699

4141

4317

4975

5507

5964

5656

5717

5326

5798

6134

5631

5866

5471

5799

6166

5797

5805

5805

6044

6047

5732

5787

6193

5981

6301

6339

6288

5568

5761

6059

6170

6403

5876

6185

6119

6257

6304

6433

5956

6519

6092

6352

5926

5954

6277

6021

6337

3739

4094

4131

4579

4714

5491

5559

5928

6081

6082

6123

6150

6150

6153

6158

6160

6180

6211

6222

6257

6336

6385

6399

6404

6421

6437

6439

6552

6558

6560

6580

6606

6610

6632

6698

6760

6764

6766

6768

6788

6800

6823

6836

6862

6892

6893

6902

6905

6912

6926

*ICSEA: The Index of Community Socio-Educational Advantage is a measure of socio-economic status including family education and income developed for the My School website. Average score is 1000 P = Primary   S = Secondary



THE NATION’S TOP 50 NUMERACY & COUNTRY
NUMERACY
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 7 and 9

COUNTRY SCHOOLS
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 7 and 9

School
2011 2011 2010

Rank Score
State Sector ICSEA*

Funding
per

 student
 ($)

School
2011 2011 2010

Rank Score
State Sector ICSEA*

Funding
per

 student
 ($)

NATIONAL AVERAGE SCORE: 3343NATIONAL AVERAGE SCORE: 1128
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26
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28
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31
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34
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36
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38

39

40

41

42

43

45

47

48

49

50

BALLARAT CLARENDON COLLEGE

BLESSED MARY MACKILLOP COLLEGE, WAGGA WAGGA

GOULBURN VALLEY GRAMMAR, SHEPPARTON

FRENSHAM SCHOOL, MITTAGONG

CREEK STREET CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, BENDIGO

OXLEY COLLEGE, BURRADOO

JOHN CALVIN, ALBANY

KINROSS WOLAROI, ORANGE

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

THE SCOTS SCHOOL, ALBURY

GIRTON GRAMMAR, BENDIGO

BUNBURY CATHEDRAL GRAMMAR, GELORUP

LAUNCESTON CHURCH GRAMMAR 

ST COLUMBA ANGLICAN, PORT MACQUARIE

ST ANNE’S CENTRAL, TEMORA

ST MATTHEW’S CATHOLIC, MUDGEE

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR, SALE

FAIRHOLME COLLEGE, TOOWOOMBA

THE ESSINGTON, DARWIN

THE KILMORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

TRINITY COLLEGE, GLADSTONE

SCOTCH OAKBURN COLLEGE, NEWSTEAD

TOOWOOMBA GRAMMAR SCHOOL

SEABROOK CHRISTIAN, SOMERSET

NEW ENGLAND GIRLS, ARMIDALE

ALL SAINTS COLLEGE, BATHURST

THE HAMILTON AND ALEXANDRA COLLEGE

MANANGATANG P-12 COLLEGE

ST PAUL’S ANGLICAN GRAMMAR, WARRAGUL

BRAEMAR COLLEGE, WOODEND

ST JOHN’S COLLEGE WOODLAWN, LISMORE

EMMANUEL ANGLICAN COLLEGE, WEST BALLINA

SNOWY MOUNTAINS CHRISTIAN, COOMA NORTH

CATHEDRAL COLLEGE, WANGARATTA

FREDERICK IRWIN ANGLICAN, MANDURAH

TRINITY LUTHERAN COLLEGE, MILDURA

PLC ARMIDALE

WHITSUNDAY ANGLICAN, BEACONSFIELD

ROCKHAMPTON GRAMMAR

BACCHUS MARSH GRAMMAR

BARELLAN CENTRAL

TRINITY COLLEGE GAWLER RIVER, ANGLE VALE

SNOWY MOUNTAINS GRAMMAR, JINDABYNE

LORETO COLLEGE, BALLARAT

CHRISTIAN COLLEGE BELLARINE, DRYSDALE

KEARNAN COLLEGE, MANJIMUP

CHEVALIER COLLEGE, BOWRAL

BAYVIEW COLLEGE, PORTLAND

CONCORDIA LUTHERAN COLLEGE, TOOWOOMBA

THE MULLUMBIMBY STEINER, SHEARWATER

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 NSW

 WA

 NSW

 VIC

 NSW

 VIC

 WA

 TAS

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 VIC

 QLD

 NT

 VIC

 QLD

 TAS

 QLD

 TAS

 NSW

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 VIC

 NSW

 NSW

 NSW

 VIC

 WA

 VIC

 NSW

 QLD

 QLD

 VIC

 NSW

 SA

 NSW

 VIC

 VIC

 WA

 NSW

 VIC

 QLD

 NSW

I

I
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I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

C

C

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

G

I

I

C

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

G

I

I

C

I

C

I

I

I

I

1151

1047

1155

1186

1091

1181

1014

1174

1148

1172

1140

1152

1103

1131

1037

1059

1132

1122

1046

1125

1024

1144

1103

1010

1030

1134

1156

1041

1129

1128

1076

1106

1062

1087

1076

1099

1115

1130

1064

1032

991

1008

1124

1069

1063

1024

1088

1023

1083

1117

3744

3516

3625

3710

3611

3644

3525

3601

3574

3694

3585

3585

3540

3506

3507

3401

3553

3588

3556

3733

3468

3621

3535

3420

3520

3607

3581

3286

3534

3583

3551

3623

1899

3338

3477

3567

3587

3516

3529

3448

3265

3485

3489

3516

3577

3414

3445

3379

3492

3452

3749

3680

3676

3654

3652

3632

3629

3624

3622

3620

3617

3594

3587

3584

3579

3567

3564

3562

3560

3558

3555

3550

3547

3546

3543

3542

3541

3539

3539

3536

3532

3530

3530

3529

3527

3526

3525

3521

3513

3512

3511

3508

3507

3507

3503

3503

3500

3498

3497

3494

13,583

11,375

15,687

22,774

9639

16,467

10,886

16,056

11,397

17,497

8630

13,831

17,535

9725

10,406

10,789

16,107

15,392

12,927

26,958

10,150

15,730

15,209

11,988

15,311

17,369

17,016

16,879

12,911

16,286

13,445

11,676

10,917

12,131

10,549

11,323

20,617

11,886

13,186

11,195

19,643

9054

16,576

13,154

13,330

11,490

13,023

13,097

13,769

16,038
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19
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23
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26

27

28

29
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31
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33

34

35

36

37

41

42

43

45

47

48

50

JAMES RUSE AGRICULTURAL HIGH, CARLINGFORD

NORTH SYDNEY BOYS’ HIGH 

NORTH SYDNEY GIRLS’ HIGH 

SYDNEY BOYS’ HIGH, SURRY HILLS

SYDNEY GIRLS’ HIGH, SURRY HILLS

BAULKHAM HILLS HIGH, BAULKHAM HILLS

NORMANHURST BOYS’ HIGH, NORMANHURST

FORT STREET HIGH, PETERSHAM

MELBOURNE HIGH, SOUTH YARRA**

GIRRAWEEN HIGH

SYDNEY TECHNICAL HIGH, BEXLEY

HORNSBY GIRLS’ HIGH 

SYDNEY GRAMMAR, DARLINGHURST

HURLSTONE AGRICULTURAL HIGH, GLENFIELD

ST GEORGE GIRLS’ HIGH, KOGARAH

NORTHERN BEACHES SECONDARY COLLEGE, MANLY  

CARINGBAH HIGH 

PENRITH HIGH 

MACROBERTSON GIRLS’ HIGH, MELBOURNE**

MEREWETHER HIGH, BROADMEADOW

PERTH MODERN, SUBIACO**

GOSFORD HIGH 

NOSSAL HIGH, BERWICK**

SMITHS HILL HIGH, WOLLONGONG

ST ALOYSIUS’ COLLEGE, MILSONS POINT

CAMBERWELL GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

SCOTCH COLLEGE, HAWTHORN

BRISBANE GRAMMAR, BRISBANE

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE, BURWOOD

THE KING’S SCHOOL, NORTH PARRAMATTA

MELBOURNE GRAMMAR**

ABBOTSLEIGH, WAHROONGA

SEFTON HIGH

BARKER COLLEGE, HORNSBY

BOX HILL HIGH  

MALEK FAHD ISLAMIC, GREENACRE

LAURISTON GIRLS’, ARMADALE

SCEGS (SHORE), NORTH SYDNEY

KILLARA HIGH  

TRINITY GRAMMAR, SUMMER HILL

MERIDEN, STRATHFIELD

KNOX GRAMMAR, WAHROONGA

CAMBERWELL ANGLICAN GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

THE SCOTS COLLEGE, BELLEVUE HILL

FINTONA GIRLS’, BALWYN

TRINITY GRAMMAR, KEW

CHATSWOOD HIGH   

ST JOSEPH’S COLLEGE, BRISBANE

PENLEIGH & ESSENDON GRAMMAR, KEILOR EAST

ST PETER’S COLLEGE, ADELAIDE
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1169

1148
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1622

1567

1553
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1519
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1474

1482

N/A

1457
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1452
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1455

1433
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N/A
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N/A
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N/A
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N/A
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13,822

11,177

10,958

12,152

29,670

13,557

10,655

11,815

10,922

10,142

11,123

10,745

15,573

10,232

17,341

11,635

16,432

23,566

21,772

18,796

20,691

23,458

25,632
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12,168

9,505
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19,989
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**School does not have year 7. Nominal score assigned based on estimated score calculated from comparable schools. Nominal score tends to underestimate real scores.
Red = Selective   Bold = Selective classes*ICSEA: The Index of Community Socio-Educational Advantage is a measure of socio-economic status including family education and income developed for the My School website. Average score is 1000



**School does not have year 7. Nominal score assigned based on estimated score calculated from comparable schools. Nominal score tends to underestimate real scores.
Red = Selective  Bold = Selective classes

THE NATION’S TOP 50 READING & WRITING
BEST IN READING
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 7 and 9

BEST IN WRITING
Based on NAPLAN scores in Years 7 and 9

NATIONAL AVERAGE SCORE: 1095NATIONAL AVERAGE SCORE: 1120

*ICSEA: The Index of Community Socio-Educational Advantage is a measure of socio-economic status including family education and income developed for the MySchool website. Average score is 1000
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JAMES RUSE AGRICULTURAL HIGH, CARLINGFORD

NORTH SYDNEY BOYS’ HIGH, ARTARMON

SYDNEY GRAMMAR, DARLINGHURST

NORTH SYDNEY GIRLS’ HIGH, CROWS NEST

HORNSBY GIRLS’ HIGH, HORNSBY

SYDNEY GIRLS’ HIGH, SURRY HILLS

MEREWETHER HIGH, BROADMEADOW

NORTHERN BEACHES SECONDARY COLLEGE, MANLY

SMITHS HILL HIGH, WOLLONGONG

BAULKHAM HILLS HIGH  

PERTH MODERN, SUBIACO**

FORT STREET HIGH, PETERSHAM

SYDNEY BOYS’ HIGH, SURRY HILLS

GIRRAWEEN HIGH 

ST GEORGE GIRLS’ HIGH, KOGARAH

GOSFORD HIGH 

NORMANHURST BOYS’ HIGH 

MELBOURNE HIGH, SOUTH YARRA**

CARINGBAH HIGH 

MACROBERTSON GIRLS’ HIGH, MELBOURNE**

PENRITH HIGH 

HURLSTONE AGRICULTURAL HIGH, GLENFIELD

ST ALOYSIUS’ COLLEGE, MILSONS POINT

SCEGGS DARLINGHURST 

FINTONA GIRLS’, BALWYN

QUEENWOOD, MOSMAN

SYDNEY TECHNICAL HIGH, BEXLEY

LAURISTON GIRLS’, ARMADALE

ABBOTSLEIGH, WAHROONGA

ASCHAM, EDGECLIFF

PYMBLE LADIES’ COLLEGE 

RADFORD COLLEGE, BRUCE

BRISBANE GRAMMAR 

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE, BURWOOD

ST HILDA’S ANGLICAN, MOSMAN PARK

WENONA, NORTH SYDNEY

ALL HALLOWS‘, BRISBANE

NOSSAL HIGH, BERWICK**

CANBERRA GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, DEAKIN

BLUE MOUNTAINS GRAMMAR, WENTWORTH FALLS

MERIDEN, STRATHFIELD

CRANBROOK, BELLEVUE HILL

RAVENSWOOD, GORDON

KINCOPPAL-ROSE BAY

BARKER COLLEGE, HORNSBY

MLC BURWOOD

CANBERRA GRAMMAR, RED HILL

LORETO KIRRIBILLI

SCOTCH COLLEGE, HAWTHORN

ST MICHAEL’S GRAMMAR, ST KILDA
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1184

1222

1187

1192

1142

1120

1182

1145

1174

1152

1147

1157

1164

1118

1106

1186

1150

1132

1131

1141

1064

1197

1207

1187

1189

1126

1238

1196

1211

1202

1201

1193

1205

1196

1191

1175

1105

1189

1164

1180

1196

1199

1168

1194

1195

1187

1195

1205

1187

1401

1354

1343

1392

1360

1374

1343

1348

1332

1346

N/A

1320

1334

1319

1326

1320

1305

N/A

1303

N/A

1299

1302

1300

1275

1299

1263

1271

1262

1292

1278

1273

1258

1258

1278

1239

1254

1237

N/A

1256

1251

1241

1238

1260

1230

1254

1260

1250

1255

1251

1212

1401

1368

1367

1362

1360

1355

1350

1347

1347

1343

1343

1340

1334

1331

1322

1321

1320

1318

1317

1314

1311

1303

1302
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1256
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1253
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1248

1247

1247

1246

1246

12,248

10,818

29,670

11,630

12,152

11,263

10,745

11,815

11,635

11,134

15,573

11,401

11,629

11,177

10,655

10,232

11,805

13,822

10,922

11,123

10,142

13,557

16,432

25,775

23,281

20,345

10,958

22,042

22,748

26,432

20,475

14,197

18,796

20,691

17,610

22,665

12,324

17,341

17,764

16,748

20,287

23,976

18,340

21,477

24,446

24,501

18,365

16,751

21,772

21,808

JAMES RUSE AGRICULTURAL HIGH, CARLINGFORD

NORTH SYDNEY BOYS’ HIGH 

SYDNEY GIRLS’ HIGH, SURRY HILLS

NORTH SYDNEY GIRLS’ HIGH,

ST GEORGE GIRLS’ HIGH, KOGARAH

MACROBERTSON GIRLS’ HIGH, MELBOURNE**

ABBOTSLEIGH, WAHROONGA

HORNSBY GIRLS‘ HIGH 

BAULKHAM HILLS HIGH 

FORT STREET HIGH, PETERSHAM

CARINGBAH HIGH 

MELBOURNE HIGH, SOUTH YARRA**

NOSSAL HIGH, BERWICK**

MEREWETHER HIGH, BROADMEADOW

NORTHERN BEACHES SECONDARY COLLEGE, MANLY  

NORMANHURST BOYS’   HIGH  

SYDNEY GRAMMAR, DARLINGHURST

HURLSTONE AGRICULTURAL HIGH, GLENFIELD

PERTH MODERN, SUBIACO**

SOMERSET COLLEGE, MUDGEERABA

WALFORD ANGLICAN, HYDE PARK

ST HILDA’S ANGLICAN, MOSMAN PARK

SYDNEY BOYS’ HIGH, SURRY HILLS

FINTONA GIRLS’, BALWYN

LAURISTON GIRLS,’ ARMADALE

GIRRAWEEN HIGH  

SYDNEY TECHNICAL HIGH, BEXLEY

CAMBERWELL ANGLICAN GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CANTERBURY

HUNTINGTOWER, MOUNT WAVERLEY

SHELFORD GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, CAULFIELD

RUYTON GIRLS’, KEW

KOROWA ANGLICAN GIRLS’, GLEN IRIS

CLAYFIELD COLLEGE 

GOSFORD HIGH 

LORETO MANDEVILLE HALL, TOORAK

ST IGNATIUS COLLEGE, ATHELSTONE

SMITHS HILL HIGH, WOLLONGONG

MENTONE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR  

HAILEYBURY COLLEGE, KEYSBOROUGH

ST CATHERINE’S, TOORAK

GENAZZANO FCJ COLLEGE, KEW

ST MARY’S ANGLICAN GIRLS’, KARRINYUP

FAHAN, SANDY BAY

PRESBYTERIAN LADIES’ COLLEGE, BURWOOD

FIRBANK GRAMMAR, BRIGHTON

LORETO KIRRIBILLI 

MELBOURNE GIRLS’ GRAMMAR, SOUTH YARRA

ST DOMINIC’S PRIORY COLLEGE, NORTH ADELAIDE

BRISBANE GRAMMAR 

SCEGGS DARLINGHURST
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1142

1187

1118

1131
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1192

1174

1147

1132

1150

1105

1120

1182

1186

1222

1064

1152

1166

1176

1196

1157

1187

1238

1164

1126

1185

1176

1188

1191

1196

1152

1106

1183

1152

1145

1161

1115

1178

1186

1169

1132

1205

1171

1195

1191

1060

1193

1207

1438

1321

1330

1353

1298

N/A

1276

1335

1321

1278

1260

N/A

1251

1296

1303

1282

1313

1285

1321

1246

1263

1239

1282

1286

1271

1299

1228

1296

1236

1296

1279

1279

1176

1266

1246

1210

1271

1239

1250

1234

1274

1252

1159

1304

1263

1244

1269

1210

1227

1277

1384

1353

1349
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1324

1321

1320

1319

1312

1312
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1267
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1265

12,248

10,818

11,263

11,630

10,655

11,123

22,748

12,152

11,134

11,401

10,922

13,822

17,341

10,745

11,815

11,805

29,670

13,557

15,822

15,569

17,604

17,610

11,629

23,281

22,042

11,177

10,958

17,299

15,717

19,078

17,349

21,641

16,122

10,232

20,017

13,564

11,635

22,490

15,768

25,193

15,594

18,023

15,828

20,691

20,061

16,751

25,653

10,909

18,796

25,775
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